
TWAD BOARD 
 

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS  - TWO COVER  - PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM 
  

IFB No :  01 /F. Tender Notice/JDO/2019/Dt.11.07.2019 

Fund TNUDF and CGF 

Eligibility Class II and above - Registration in TWAD Board / Government of Tamil Nadu/ 

Other State Govt or State/ Central Govt. Undertakings.                              

Invitee The Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board, Sewerage Circle, Opposite to 

Dr.M.G.R. Bus Stand, Ganesh Nagar, Mattuthavani, Madurai-625 007 

Sale of Bid  & 

Place of Sale 

15.07.2019 to 26.07.2019 upto 5.45 PM at O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD 

Board, Sewerage Division, Karaikudi by cash or Demand Draft on any 

Scheduled/ Nationalized bank payable  at  Madurai  for  Rs 1120/- each.  

Rs.250/- additional for sending through post 

Down loading  www.tenders.tn.gov.in and  www.twadboard.tn.gov.in. ( Free of Cost) 

Pre Bid 

meeting 

23.07.2019 at 11.00 AM at the office of the Tender Invitee 

Bid  

Submission  

29.07.2019  upto 3.00 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee 

Bid opening 29.07.2019  at 3.30 PM at the office of the Tender Invitee 

SL 
No 

Name of work 

Approximate 
value of work 
( Rs. in Lakhs) 

Bid 
security 

(in 
Rupees) 

 
1 Rectification works at 7.00 MLD Sewerage Treatment Plant 

at Kalugoorani including maintenance for 3 months under 
UGSS to Ramanathapuram Municipality in 
Ramanathapuram District 

60.43 50,000/- 

Sd/.., Er.K.LOGESWARI, 11.07.2019. Superintending Engineer, TWAD Board,      Sewerage 
Circle,  Madurai 

                     
                                                                            Sd/.., K.LOGESWARI, 11.07.2019                                                    

                                                                    Superintending Engineer (i/c), TWAD Board, 
                                                                                      Sewerage Circle, Madurai  

 
                                                                                 
 

                                                                          For Superintending Engineer (i/c), TWAD Board, 
                                                                                      Sewerage Circle, Madurai  

                                                           
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



jäœehL FoÚ® tofhš thça«  

x¥gªj¥òŸë miH¥ò - (Ïu©L ciw - rjÅj x¥gªj¥òŸë mo¥gilæš) 

x¥gªj¥ òŸë nf£ò v©. 01 / nfh. X¥gªj¥òŸë/ Ï tm/2019/ehŸ.11.07.2019 

ãÂ Mjhu«  TNUDF and CGF 

x¥gªj¡fhu® jFÂ jäœehL FoÚ® tofhš thça« /jäœehL muR / Ãw khãy muR/ k¤Âa muR / 

muR rh®ªj Jiwfëš tF¥ò  II « mj‰F nkY« gÂÎ  brŒjt®fŸ 

x¥gªj¥ òŸë tunt‰gt® nk‰gh®it¥ bgh¿ahs®, jFtthça«, fêÎÚ® mf‰W«  t£l«, fnzZef®, 

lh¡l® v«.í.M® ngUªJ ãiya« vÂçš, kh£L¤jhtâ, kJiu 625 007.  

x¥gªj¥òŸë got« 

»il¡F« Ïl«, njÂ  

 ã®thf¥ bgh¿ahs®, j.F.t.th, fêÎÚ® mf‰W« nfh£l«,  fhiu¡Fo/15.07.2019 

Kjš 26.07.2019 g¨‰gfš 5.45 kâ tiu x›bth‹W¡F« %. 1,120/- tiunthiy/ 

buh¡fkhf brY¤j nt©L«.  jghš _y« bgw TLjš f£lzkhf %.250/-   

 Ïizajs« www.twadboard.tn.gov.in.kw¦W« www.tenders.tn.gov.in. gÂÎ Ïw¡f« 

Ïytrkhf  

x¥gªj¥òŸë  K‹ 

MŒÎ¡T£l«  

 23.07.2019 K‰gfš 11.00 kâ¡F  x¥gªj¥ òŸë tunt‰gt® mYtyf« 

x¥gªj¥òŸë  

rk®¥g¨¤jy¦ 

 

29.07.2019 m‹W g¨‰gfš 3.00 kâ tiu neuoahfnth jghš _ykhfnth 

x¥gªj¥ òŸë tunt‰gt® mYtyf« 

x¥gªj¥òŸë  Âw¥ò 

 

29.07.2019    m‹W  g¨‰gfš 3.30 kâ   x¥gªj¥ òŸë tunt‰gt® mYtyf« 

t. 

v© 
Â£l¤Â‹ bga® 

gâæ‹ c¤njr 

kÂ¥ò (%ghŒ 

Ïy£r§fëy¦¦) 

nltâ¤ 

bjhif 

(%ghŒ¦¦) 

1 Ïuhkehjòu« kht£l« - Ïuhkehjòu« efuh£Á ghjhs 
rh¡fil¤Â£l« - 7.00 v«.vš.o.  fêÎÚ® R¤Âfç¥ò ãiya 
Óuik¥ò¥ gâfŸ (_‹W khj guhkç¥ò c£gl) 

60.43 50,000/- 

x«/..., f. nyhnf°tç, 11.07.2019, nk‰gh®it bgh¿ahs®, j.F.t. thça« ,   fêÎÚ® mf‰W«   t£l«, kJiu 

                                                                x«/..., f. nyhnf°tç, 11.07.2019                                                     

                                                                    nk‰gh®it  bgh¿ahs® (bgh), jFtth 

                                                              fêÎÚ® mf‰W«   t£l«,  kJiu 

                                                                  

                                                         

                                                                                                 nk‰gh®it  bgh¿ahsU¡fhf (jFtth) 

                                                                                                   fêÎ Ú® mf‰W« t£l«,   kJiu                                

 

 


